
NOVA SCOTIA, NEW BRUNSWICK, &c. 121

Enclosure 12, in No. 10.

250

250

80

270

100

50

I

(continued1)579.

400
150

105
200
200

85
50

120

60
50

£.
200
400

NEWFOUND­
LAND.

75
120

A constable at Cat’s Cove - 
A constable at Western Bay 
A constable on the south shore 
A constable at Ferryland - 
A constable at Bay of Bulls 
A constable at Toad’s Cove 
A constable at Cape Broyle 
A constable at Caplin Bay 
A constable at Aquafort 
A constable at Fermuse 
A constable at Renews 
A constable at Placentia 
A constable at Little Placentia 
A constable at Barren Islands 
A constable at Merasheen -

s. d.

treasurer of this island, and unappropriated, there shall be granted to Her Majesty, her 
heirs and successors, the sum of 19,068?. 2s., which said sum shall be applied in payment 
of the following charges for the year commencing on the 1st day of July 1837, and ending 
on the 30th day of June 1838 inclusive, and for the other purposes as hereinafter expressed ; 
that is to say :—

AN ACT for granting to Her Majesty a Supply of Money for defraying the Expense of the nc ' ‘ in 1 
Civil Government of this Colony, for the Year ending the 30th day of June, in the Year 
of our Lord 1838, and for other Purposes.

May it please Your Excellency,
We, Her Majesty’s dutiful and loyal subjects the Commons of Her Majesty’s Island of 

Newfoundland, have freely and voluntarily resolved to give and grant to Her Majesty a 
supply to defray certain charges for the support of the Civil Government of the colony, the 
administration of justice, and the contingent expenses of the Legislature ; and do humbly 
beseech your Excellency that it may be enacted, and—

Be it therefore enacted by the Governor, Council, and Assembly of Newfoundland, that 
from and out of such monies as from time to time shall be and remain in the hands of the

Towards defraying the salary of the clerk of Her Majesty’s Council 
Towards defraying the salaries of two clerks in the Secretary’s office 
Towards defraying salaries of an office-keeper and messenger in Secre­

tary’s office - -- -- -- -- --
Towards defraying the salary of the clerk of the Northern Circuit Court 
Towards defraying the salary of the clerk of the Southern'Circuit Court 
Towards defraying the salary of the crier and tipstaff of the Supreme

■ Court - -- -- -- -- -- -
Towards defraying the salary of the gaoler of St. John’s
Towards defraying the salary of one police magistrate for the district of

St. John’s - -- -- -- -- --
Towards defraying the salary of a second police magistrate for the dis­

trict of St. John’s ----------
Towards defraying the salary of the high constable of the district of 

St. John’s - -- -- -- -- --
Towards defraying the salaries of six police constables in the district of 

St. John’s, at the rate of 45l. each _______
Towards defraying the salary, office-rent, and all contingencies of the

Colonial Treasurer ----------
Towards defraying the salary of one police magistrate at Harbour Grace 
Towards defraying the salary of one police magistrate at Twillingate and

Fogo - -- -- -- -- -- -
Towards defraying the salaries of three police constables at Harbour G race ;

being 35Z. for the high constable, and 25 Z. for each of the other two - 
Towards defraying the salary of the gaoler at Harbour Grace
Towards defraying the salary of one stipendiary magistrate at Carbonear 
Towards defraying the salaries of three police constables at Carbonear ;

being 25 Z. each - -- -- -- -- -
Towards defraying the salary of one stipendiary magistrate at Brigus 
Towards defraying the salary of a constable at Brigus, and the salary of

a constable at Port-de-Grave ; being 251, each -
A further sum of 372Z. towards defraying the salaries of gaolers and 

constables in the following outports ; that is to say :—
A constable at Bay-de-Verds - -- -- -- -
A constable at Harbour Main - -- -- -- -

io
 io

 io
 &

 io
 io

 
t
o
 
i
o
 
1
0
 
1
0
 
2

 1
0
 1
5
 1

 
t
o
 
t
o
 t

i I 
I I 

I 
i 

i 
i i i 

I 
l 

i I
 

i 
l 

।

l I 
i l 

I 
I 

i 
i I I

 I i 
J i

 
I 

i 
।

555


