Enclosure 12, in No. 10.

NEWFOUND-LAND.

AN ACT for granting to Her Majesty a Supply of Money for defraying the Expense of the Civil Government of this Colony, for the Year ending the 30th day of June, in the Year of our Lord 1838, and for other Purposes.

May it please Your Excellency,

WE, Her Majesty's dutiful and loyal subjects the Commons of Her Majesty's Island of Newfoundland, have freely and voluntarily resolved to give and grant to Her Majesty a supply to defray certain charges for the support of the Civil Government of the colony, the administration of justice, and the contingent expenses of the Legislature; and do humbly beseech your Excellency that it may be enacted, and—

Be it therefore enacted by the Governor, Council, and Assembly of Newfoundland, that from and out of such monies as from time to time shall be and remain in the hands of the treasurer of this island, and unappropriated, there shall be granted to Her Majesty, her heirs and successors, the sum of 19,068 l. 2s., which said sum shall be applied in payment of the following charges for the year commencing on the 1st day of July 1837, and ending on the 30th day of June 1838 inclusive, and for the other purposes as hereinafter expressed; that is to say :-

	£.	s.	d.
Towards defraying the salary of the clerk of Her Majesty's Council -	200	_	_
Towards defraying the salaries of two clerks in the Secretary's office -	400	-	_
Towards defraying salaries of an office-keeper and messenger in Secre-			
tary's office	105	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of the clerk of the Northern Circuit Court	200	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of the clerk of the Southern Circuit Court	200	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of the crier and tipstaff of the Supreme			
Court	60	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of the gaoler of St. John's	50	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of one police magistrate for the district of			
St. John's	250	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of a second police magistrate for the dis-	0.0		
trict of St. John's	250	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of the high constable of the district of	90		
St. John's	80		-
Towards defraying the salaries of six police constables in the district of St. John's, at the rate of 45 l. each	270		
Towards defraying the salary, office-rent, and all contingencies of the	210		
Colonial Treasurer	400		
Towards defraying the salary of one police magistrate at Harbour Grace	150		
Towards defraying the salary of one police magistrate at Twillingate and	100	19/18	
Fogo	100	_	_
Towards defraying the salaries of three police constables at Harbour Grace;	100		
being 35 l. for the high constable, and 25 l. for each of the other two -	85		_
Towards defraying the salary of the gaoler at Harbour Grace	50	-	-
Towards defraying the salary of one stipendiary magistrate at Carbonear	120	-	_
Towards defraying the salaries of three police constables at Carbonear;			
being 25 l. each	75	_	-
Towards defraying the salary of one stipendiary magistrate at Brigus -	120	_	_
Towards defraying the salary of a constable at Brigus, and the salary of			
a constable at Port-de-Grave; being 25 l. each	50	-	-
A further sum of 372 l. towards defraying the salaries of gaolers and			
constables in the following outports; that is to say:— A constable at Bay-de-Verds	12		
A constable at Harbour Main	12		
A constable at Cat's Cove	12		_
A constable at Western Bay	12	_	_
A constable on the south shore	12	-	-
A constable at Ferryland	12		_
A constable at Bay of Bulls	12		_
A constable at Toad's Cove	12		_
A constable at Cape Broyle	12	-	_
A constable at Caplin Bay	12	_	-
A constable at Aquafort	12	-	-
A constable at Fermuse	12	-	-
A constable at Renews	12	-	-
A constable at Placentia	25	-	10-
A constable at Little Placentia	12	-	-
A constable at Barren Islands	12	-	-
A constable at Merasheen	12	-	-
	1		1.